FORM PTO-1595 (Modified)

10-08-2002



Docket No.: Reveo-0054USAACN04

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Patent and Trademark Office

(Rev. 03-01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002)

P08A/REV03

102243217

Tab settings → → → ▼		¥	▼.	▼		<u> </u>		7
To the Honorable Commi	ssioner of Patents and	Trademarks:					copy t	hereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):     Sadeg M. Faris			Name and address of receiving party(ies):  Name: Reveo, Inc.					
Le Li								
Yingqiu Jiang			Address: 8	35 Executive Boulev	vard			
Additional names(s) of conveying	g party(ies)	res 🛛 No			<u> </u>			
3. Nature of conveyance:								
☐ Assignment	☐ Merger							
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name			City: Elmsford State/Prov.: NY					
☑ Other Assignment from	Country: U	nited States	ZIP:	1052	23			
Execution Date: April 28,	1998		Additional name	e(s) & address(es)		Yes	⊠ No	o
4. Application number(s) or	patent numbers(s):							
If this document is being	filed together with a n	ew application.	, the execution o	date of the applicat		jj .	1	
Patent Application No.	Filing date		B. Pa	tent No.(s)		- 17 - 17		
10/023, 032 December 12, 2001						1.		
10/025, 052	Determent 12, 20	,01			2.27	W		
					ECTION		775 775 775	
					<u> </u>	7: 5	1200E	
	Ade	ditional numbers	☐ Yes [	X No	<b>a</b> k	3	Ë_	
<ol><li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li></ol>			6. Total number of applications and patents involved:					
Name: Ralph J. Crispin	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40,00							
Registration No. 46144	☐ Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account							
Address: Reveo, Inc.								
85 Executive Boulevard			Authorized to be charged to deposit account					
			8. Deposit acc	count number:				
City: Elmsford	State/Prov.	: <b>NY</b>	501648				···	
Country: United States ZIP: 10523			(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)					
		DO NOT	USE THIS SPACE					
9. Statement and signature To the best of my knowle		regoing inform	ation is true and	l correct and anv a	ttached co	py is	a true	copy
of the original document.	<del>-</del>	n I.	110.	•				, ,
Ralph J. Crispino	September 26, 2002							
Name of Person	Signing		Signature	<b>.</b> .	4	Date		

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

10/07/2002 GTON11 01 FC:581

00000156 501648 10023032

40.00 CH

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

**PATENT** 

**REEL: 013349 FRAME: 0971** 

Attorney Docket: 105-026

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

For value received we, Le Li, Yingqui Jiang, and Sadeg M. Faris, hereby sell, assign and transfer to Reveo, Inc., having a place of business at 8 Skyline Drive, Hawthorne, New York 10532 and a state of incorporation in Delaware, as assignee, and its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire rights, title and interest, for all countries in and to certain inventions disclosed in U.S. Application Serial 08/739,467 entitled "Circularly Polarizing Reflective Material Having Super Broad-Band Reflection And Transmission Characteristics And Method Of Fabricating And Using Same In Diverse Applications", filed October 29, 1996 for Letters Patent of the United States, and all the rights and privileges under any and all Letters Patent that may be granted therefor.

We request that any and all patents for said invention be issued to said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, or to such nominees as it may designate.

We agree that, when requested, we will, without charge to said assignee but at its expense, sign all papers, take all rightful oaths, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient for securing and maintaining patents for said inventions in any and all countries and for vesting title thereto in said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees.

We authorize and empower said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees, to invoke and claim for any application for patent or other form of protection for said invention filed by it or them, the benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for it, and to invoke and claim such right of priority without further written or oral authorization from us.

We hereby consent that a copy of this assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any assignment, consent to file or like document which may be required in any country for any purpose and more particularly in proof of the right of the said assignee or nominee to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for it.

We covenant with said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, that the rights and property herein conveyed are free and clear of any encumbrance, and that we have full right to convey the same as herein expressed.

Page 1 of 3

PATENT REEL: 013349 FRAME: 0972

Attorney Docket: 105-026 Patent Assignment Jan Inventor: Le Li, Yingqiu Char	
Signed at Hawthorne, New Y this day of April, 1998.	Tork  Le Li  (L.S.)
State of New York  County of Westchester	) ) ss:
This day before me per the foregoing instrument and deed.  PATRICIA BARR Notary Public, State of New York No. 018A5044587 Qualified in Westchester County Term Expires 06/30/	ersonally appeared LE LI, who acknowledged subscribed by him to be his free act and  Intuitive Carr  Notary Public
Signed at Hawthorne, New Y this 26 day of April, 1998.	Yingqiu Jiang (L.S.)
State of New York	) ) ss:
County of Westchester	)
This day before me per acknowledged the foregoing free act and deed.	rsonally appeared YINGQIU JIANG, who instrument and subscribed by her to be her
PATRICIA BARR Notary Public, State of New York No. 01 BA5044587 Qualified in Westingster County Term Expires 05/30/	Notary Public

Page 2 of 3

PATENT REEL: 013349 FRAME: 0973 Attorney Docket:105-026

Patent Assignment Jiang Inventor: Le Li, Yingqiu Chang, and Sadeg M. Faris

Signed at Hawthorne, New York this day of April, 1998.

Sadeg M. Farts

State of New York

) ss:

County of Westchester

This day before me personally appeared SADEG M. FARIS, who acknowledged the foregoing instrument and subscribed by him to be his free act and deed.

Notary Public

Page 3 of 3

**PATENT** REEL: 013349 FRAME: 0974

**RECORDED: 10/03/2002**